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Joe Lecroy wins 7th SASBA title!

Joe Lecroy
bowled steady during
qualifying, then
turned it on in the
finals to blow by eve-
ryone and win his 7th
SASBA title in con-
vincing fashion.
Kenny Gullette led
the qualifying and
finished 2nd, barely
ahead of the defend-
ing champ...Willie
Wells. Clarence
McQueen had his
highest finish in 4th
and Billy Flocks is
throwing it great
again and got 5th.

Thanks to Jason
Fox and crew for be-
ing outstanding

hosts. The shot was
a little tricky for
some, but fair left
and right. They
want us back again
next year and have
new owners as of
today.

300s were
bowled by Colin
Kyle, Donald Robin-
son, and Maury
Newman. We have a
lot of new members
from the Houston
area and had 19
more entries than
last year at this
stop.

We'll be in La-
fayette, LA for the
Labor Day Blowout
next weekend and

Jim’s Notes

Thurman had
an MM and Kirk
had two. Rountree
nailed the 2-8-10.
Paul beat Pete.
Butch missed
Mike. Dee almost
made it. Gordon
took Zapp’s quar-

ters. The Dude
got a check. It
was good to see
Richard Britton,
John Ernst and
CIliff Park, even
though they did-
n't bowl.

two weeks later we
will be at Bandera
Super Bowl in San
Antonio for the An-
nual Non-Champs
Tourney. The fol-
lowing week , we'll
be in Euless for the
Annual Champion-
ship. Half the field
cashes in that one
and entry fee is
$230. You have to
have two tourna-
ments this year to
be eligible for it.
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Friday

Sweeper Results

1. Kenny Cantu 537
2. Bryce Ellison 534
3. Fred Barnes 526
4. Tony H ouston 524
5. Dick Smith 522
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SEPTEMBER 5-7, 2009
LABOR DAY BLowoOUT
SINGLES AND MEMBER/GUEST DOUBLES

LAFAYETTE LANES
2825 JOHNSTON ST, LAFAYETTE, LA 70503
PH: 337-234-8384
HOSTED BY: RANDY LEBLANC

USBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
NO JEANS, SHORTS OR HATS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

SEE FLYER ON PAGE 6 FOR DETAILS

HOST HOTEL
AMBASSADOR INN
220 AMBASSADOR CAFFERY PKWY
ScoTT, LA 70503
PH: 337-769-2700
$60.99 SINGLE  $65.99 DOUBLE

SEPTEMBER 19-20, 2009
NON-CHAMPIONS TOURNAMENT

BANDERA SUPER BOWL
6700 HUEBNER RD., SAN ANTONIO , TX 78238
PH: 210-523-1716
HOSTED BY: JOE VITO

$2250 ADDED MONEY

USBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
NO JEANS, SHORTS OR HATS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM  NO FINALS

MEETING AT 8:00 AM
“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AT 2:00PM

HOST HOTEL
NORTHWEST HAMPTON INN
4803 MANITOU DRIVE
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78228
PH: 210-684-9966
SINGLE $69 DOUBLE $74

Notes: Entries are starting to come in for the Foursome. Start getting
your teams together, don’t get shut out. First 48 paid teams get in.
Schedule change: Corsicana over 70/over 60 doubles will be October
10-11. Euless A/C will be Sept 26-27. We have added a singles tourna-
ment in New Orleans Oct 24-25. The tournament in San Antonio on
Sept. 19-20 is just going to be a Non-Champ tourney. The Champ por-

tion has been cancelled.
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

SASBA
Jim King—

NAME:

ADDRESS:

2321 E. Common St #200
New Braunfels, TX 78130

CITY:

ph: 800-682-2198

Out on the twig

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Sept 5-7 Lafayette Lanes Lafayette, LA Labor Day Blowout
Sept 19-20 Bandera Super Bowl San Antonio, TX Non-Champ Only
Sept 26-27 AMFE Euless Euless, TX Annual Championship
Oct 10-11 Corsicana Super Bowl Corsicana, TX Over 70/Over 60 Doubles
Oct 17-18 Oil Bowl Longview, TX Singles
Oct 24-25 AMF Kenner Kenner, LA Singles
Nov 7-8 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Foursome
Nov 14-15 Del Mar Lanes Houston, TX Summerville Singles
Dec 5-6 Cityview Ft. Worth, TX Singles
Dec 12-13 Bandera Super Bowl San Antonio, TX SS Singles
Dec 19-20 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Annual Team

2009 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject

to change)

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
Doug Hayes—South Central Director
. Vernon Dr.
Clarksville, TN 37043

706 Mt

931-645-2751

Email: pdhazel951@yahoo.com

cell: 931-216-6789

*denotes changes or corrections

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Sept 26-27 Galaxy Lanes Columbia, TN Singles
Oct 17-18 Paris Family Center Paris, TN Singles
Dec 12-13 Lightning Strikes Dickson, TN Masters

2009 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE

*denotes changes
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2009 EBONITE/SASBA SENIOR TOUR

AUGUST 29-30, 2009

SENIOR

. Joe Lecroy

. Ken Gullette

. Willie Wells (SS)

. Clarence McQueen

. Billy Flocks

. Paul McCordic

. Pete McCordic

. Larry Thompson

. T.J. Johnson

. Dennis Francis (SS)
. Donald Robinson

. Maury Newman (SS)
. Bruce Michaelson (SS)
. Randy Ray

. Mark Estes (SS)

. Gene Rivers (SS)

. David Rountree (SS)
. Butch Calvert (SS)
. Dorin White

. Thomas Young

. Rudy Garcia

. Steve Sherrell

. Bryce Ellison (SS)

. Gary James

OTHER CASHERS
Dee Munsell (SS)
Merv Parrish

Ron Ramicone
Jesse Jackson (SS)
Steve Wright

Paul Houston

Norm Richardson
Pat Currie (SS)
Toby Ferguson (SS)

HI SUNDAY BLOCK
Jerry Beavers (SS)
John Denton (SS)

HI SUPER SENIOR - NON CASH

Phil Baiiley

Bill Smith

Tip Bullock

Roger West

Jim Paine

Colin Kyle

Dewayne Thompson
Steve McBride

HI 70+ - NON CASH
Win Cockrell

Final Standings

300 BOWL, CONROE, TX

HOMETOWN EARNINGS
Bedford, TX $1,000.00
Katy, TX $800.00
Garland, TX $700.00
Houston, TX $600.00
McAllen, TX $500.00
Sugarland, TX $475.00
Katy, TX $450.00
Conroe, TX $425.00
Spring, TX $400.00
Alvin, TX $375.00
Houston, TX $350.00
San Antonio, TX $325.00
Greenville, TX $300.00
Houston, TX $290.00
Grapevine, TX $280.00
San Antonio, TX $270.00
Houston, TX $260.00
Flower Mound, TX $250.00
Houston, TX $245.00
Houston, TX $240.00
Ft. Worth, TX $235.00
Forney, TX $230.00
Temple, TX $225.00
Spring, TX $220.00
Benbrook, TX $195.00
Houston, TX $190.00
Houston, TX $189.00
Calera, OK $187.00
Houston, TX $187.00
Corpus Christi, TX $187.00
Houston, TX $185.00
Ft. Worth, TX $184.00
Baytown, TX $181.50
Oklahoma City, OK $150.00
Midland, TX $120.00
San Angelo, TX $181.50
Willis, TX $180.00
Trophy Club, TX $180.00
Brentwood, TN $180.00
Houston, TX $180.00
Plano, TX $180.00
Ft. Smith, AR $180.00
Plano, TX $810.00
Temple, TX $180.00

PIM
1131
1012
1007
949
894
876
853
841
840
804
797
770
743
696
688
644
611
577
574
524
488
481
439
395

283
280
278
277
277
277
273
260
257

1013
975

257
254
252
248
246
244
233
230

122
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. Ken Gullette

. Willie Wells (SS)

. Clarence McQueen
. Pete McCordic

. Larry Thompson

. T.J. Johnson

Joe Lecroy

. Donald Robinson
. Paul McCordic

Dennis Francis (SS)
Thomas Young
Mark Estes (SS)
Billy Flocks

Randy Ray

Maury Newman (SS)
Bryce Ellison (SS)
David Rountree (SS)
Gene Rivers (SS)
Steve Sherrell

Bruce Michaelson (SS)
Butch Calvert (SS)
Dorin White

Rudy Garcia

Gary James

Dee Munsell (SS)
Merv Parrish

Ron Ramicone
Jesse Jackson (SS)
Steve Wright

Paul Houston

Norm Richardson (SS)
Pat Currie (SS)
Toby Ferguson (SS)
Phil Bailey (SS)

Bill Smith (SS)

Tip Bullock (SS)
Blane Adkins

Roger West (SS)
Dean Jones

. Jim Paine (SS)

Colin Kyle (SS)
Thomas Jacobsen

Dewayne Thompson (SS)

Steve McBride (SS)
Gordon Stuntz
Jerry Eddy

Ernest Ross (SS)
Dick Smith (SS)
John Ubias (SS)
Mike Kenerson
Ron Benz

2009 EBONITE/SASBA SENIOR TOUR
300 Bowl, Conroe, TX
August 29-30, 2009

Final Qualifying Standings

+_/_
584
549
465
454
453
420
420
419
404
380
372
366
360
360
352
352
333
330
318
313
305
300
293
292
283
280
278
277
277
277
273
260
257
257
254
252
248
248
247
246
244
243
233
230
223
221
218
213
212
199
199

52.

54.
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58.
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61.
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80.
81.
82.
83.
84.

86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101

Bob Eason SS)

Art Hutchinson (SS)
John Hood

Tony Houston
Randy Ham

Bill Anthony

Jerry Beavers (SS)
Gary Janson (SS)
Gary Dickinson (SS)
Dennis Scott

Fred Barnes (SS)
Jesse Casteneda
Ted Chesser (SS)
John Denton (SS)
Jerry Watson (SS)
Milton Smith (SS)
Kenny Cantu

Jim Redlinger (SS)
Rick Talley (SS)
Win Cockrell (SS)
John Wukasch (SS)
Dave Zappitelli

Lee Ellison

Ron Segura
Thurman Thomas (SS)
Mario Colaluca (SS)
Michael Ferguson
Scott Winski

Joe Binder

Randy Bybee

Jim Gelske

Jim King (SS)
Richard Martin (SS)
Kirk Harper (SS)
Phil Gessner

Benny Ellison

Jerry Moon (SS)
Alan Tweedy
Marcel Duvall (SS)

. Ted Schneider (SS)

Randy Marcks

Troy Schanne
James Cook (SS)
Thomas McCorvey
Marshall Medlin (SS)
Bob Loffredo

Les Hare (SS)

Paul Riggs (SS)
John Riddle

Stan Workman (SS)

+_/_
192
192
187
187
187
1885
182
182
168
163
156
155
155
154
149
148
135
125
124
122
120
116
107
98
88
85
82
79
76
69
68
57
45
45
41

-20
-23
-28
-31
-39
-57
-62
-67
-76
-89
-103
-126
-170
-182



EBONITE/SASBA SENIOR TOUR

Labor Day Blowout—$2250 added
3 Eventsin 3 Days!

SASBA Membersand Guests
Sponsored by Cypress Bayou Casino and the Ambassador Inn

Sept. 4-Sept 7, 2009

L afayette Lanesin L afayette, LA

SCHEDULE of EVENTS

Sept 4 — 2-game $20 Sweeper s every hour from noon to 4pm.
Sept 5—Singles. SASBAmembersbowl 5 games at 9:00 to qualify,
then Stairstep finals
Guests bowls 5 games at noon, then Stairstep finals. Cash 1in 3
Sept 6—Doubles. Meeting at 9:00 Everyone bowls one squad 8 games at
9:45 Cashlin3
Sept 7— Baker-style finals 8:45 am.
2" Chance sweeper (for non-finalists) 9:30 am ($500 added)

No walk-ins on the doubles. Must be paid by Saturday afternoon.

Mail entriesto SASBA, 2321 E. Common, Apt 200, New Braunfels, TX
78130

Member: Guest:
1 Singles only ($75)

2 Singles only ($150)

1 Singlesand 1 Doubles ($265 per person)
Doubles only ($380 per team):
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