SASBA

Out on the twig



Joe Lecroy wins 7th SASBA title!

Joe Lecroy bowled steady during qualifying, then turned it on in the finals to blow by everyone and win his 7th SASBA title in convincing fashion. Kenny Gullette led the qualifying and finished 2nd, barely ahead of the defending champ...Willie Wells, Clarence McQueen had his highest finish in 4th and Billy Flocks is throwing it great again and got 5th.

Thanks to Jason Fox and crew for being outstanding

hosts. The shot was a little tricky for some, but fair left and right. They want us back again next year and have new owners as of today.

300s were bowled by Colin Kyle, Donald Robinson, and Maury Newman. We have a lot of new members from the Houston area and had 19 more entries than last year at this stop.

We'll be in Lafayette, LA for the Labor Day Blowout next weekend and

two weeks later we will be at Bandera Super Bowl in San Antonio for the Annual Non-Champs Tourney. The following week, we'll be in Euless for the Annual Championship. Half the field cashes in that one and entry fee is \$230. You have to have two tournaments this year to be eligible for it.



EBONITE

Volume 19, Issue 19

August 31, 2009

Tournament & Executive Director: Jim King

President: Leon Aragon

Vice Pres: Gordon Stuntz

Vice Pres: Pat Currie

Secretary: Mark Estes

Internet Manager: C.J. Johnson

Director at Large: Robert Gibbs

General Counsel: Marshall Medlin

SASBA South Central Dir: Doug Hayes

Jim's Notes

Thurman had an MM and Kirk had two. Rountree nailed the 2-8-10. Paul beat Pete. Butch missed Mike. Dee almost made it. Gordon took Zapp's quarters. The Dude got a check. It was good to see Richard Britton, John Ernst and Cliff Park, even though they didn't bowl.



Friday Sweeper Results

1.	Kenny Cantu	537
2.	Bryce Ellison	534
3.	Fred Barnes	526
4.	Tony H ouston	524
5.	Dick Smith	522

Page 2 Out on the twig

SEPTEMBER 5-7, 2009

LABOR DAY BLOWOUT
SINGLES AND MEMBER/GUEST DOUBLES

LAFAYETTE LANES

2825 JOHNSTON ST, LAFAYETTE, LA 70503

Ph: 337-234-8384

HOSTED BY: RANDY LEBLANC

USBC CERTIFIED

NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

NO JEANS, SHORTS OR HATS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

SEE FLYER ON PAGE 6 FOR DETAILS

HOST HOTEL

AMBASSADOR INN
220 AMBASSADOR CAFFERY PKWY
SCOTT, LA 70503
Ph: 337-769-2700

\$60.99 SINGLE \$65.99 DOUBLE

SEPTEMBER 19-20, 2009

NON-CHAMPIONS TOURNAMENT

BANDERA SUPER BOWL
6700 HUEBNER RD., SAN ANTONIO, TX 78238
PH: 210-523-1716
HOSTED BY: JOE VITO

\$2250 ADDED MONEY

USBC CERTIFIED

NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

NO JEANS, SHORTS OR HATS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING AT 8:00 AM
"A" SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM
"B" SQUAD BOWLS AT 2:00PM

HOST HOTEL

NORTHWEST HAMPTON INN
4803 MANITOU DRIVE
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78228
Ph: 210-684-9966
SINGLE \$69 DOUBLE \$74

Notes: Entries are starting to come in for the Foursome. Start getting your teams together, don't get shut out. First 48 paid teams get in. Schedule change: Corsicana over 70/over 60 doubles will be October 10-11. Euless A/C will be Sept 26-27. We have added a singles tournament in New Orleans Oct 24-25. The tournament in San Antonio on Sept. 19-20 is just going to be a Non-Champ tourney. The Champ portion has been cancelled.

Page 3 Out on the twig

SASBA Tournament Entry Form	SASBA	
TOURNAMENT:NAME:	Jim King— 2321 E. Common St #200	
ADDRESS:	New Braunfels, TX 78130	SENIOR MAN LA WHAT
CITY:	ph: 800-682-2198	BOWLING ASSOCIATION

DATE	CENTER	CITY	TYPE
Sept 5-7	Lafayette Lanes	Lafayette, LA	Labor Day Blowout
Sept 19-20	Bandera Super Bowl	San Antonio, TX	Non-Champ Only
Sept 26-27	AMF Euless	Euless, TX	Annual Championship
Oct 10-11	Corsicana Super Bowl	Corsicana, TX	Over 70/Over 60 Doubles
Oct 17-18	Oil Bowl	Longview, TX	Singles
Oct 24-25	AMF Kenner	Kenner, LA	Singles
Nov 7-8	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Foursome
Nov 14-15	Del Mar Lanes	Houston, TX	Summerville Singles
Dec 5-6	Cityview	Ft. Worth, TX	Singles
Dec 12-13	Bandera Super Bowl	San Antonio, TX	SS Singles
Dec 19-20	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Annual Team

2009 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change) *denotes changes or corrections

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL Doug Hayes—South Central Director 706 Mt. Vernon Dr. Clarksville, TN 37043 931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789

Email: pdhaze1951@yahoo.com

DATE	CENTER	CITY	TYPE
Sept 26-27	Galaxy Lanes	Columbia, TN	Singles
Oct 17-18	Paris Family Center	Paris, TN	Singles
Dec 12-13	Lightning Strikes	Dickson, TN	Masters

2009 EBONITE/SASBA SENIOR TOUR 300 BOWL, CONROE, TX AUGUST 29-30, 2009



Final Standings

<u>SENIOR</u>	<u>HOMETOWN</u>	<u>EARNINGS</u>	<u>P/M</u>	<u>w</u>	<u>L</u>
1. Joe Lecroy	Bedford, TX	\$1,000.00	1131	7	1
Ken Gullette	Katy, TX	\$800.00	1012	5	3
3. Willie Wells (SS)	Garland, TX	\$700.00	1007	5	3
4. Clarence McQueen	Houston, TX	\$600.00	949	6	2
5. Billy Flocks	McAllen, TX	\$500.00	894	5	3
Paul McCordic	Sugarland, TX	\$475.00	876	6	2
7. Pete McCordic	Katy, TX	\$450.00	853	4	4
8. Larry Thompson	Conroe, TX	\$425.00	841	5	3
9. T.J. Johnson	Spring, TX	\$400.00	840	6	2
10. Dennis Francis (SS)	Alvin, TX	\$375.00	804	5	3
11. Donald Robinson	Houston, TX	\$350.00	797	4	4
12. Maury Newman (SS)	San Antonio, TX	\$325.00	770	5	3
13. Bruce Michaelson (SS)	Greenville, TX	\$300.00	743	5	3
14. Randy Ray	Houston, TX	\$290.00	696	3	5
15. Mark Estes (SS)	Grapevine, TX	\$280.00	688	4	4
16. Gene Rivers (SS)	San Antonio, TX	\$270.00	644	4	4
17. David Rountree (SS)	Houston, TX	\$260.00	611	3	5
18. Butch Calvert (SS)	Flower Mound, TX	\$250.00	577	3	5
19. Dorin White	Houston, TX	\$245.00	574	4	4
20. Thomas Young	Houston, TX	\$240.00	524	0	8
21. Rudy Garcia	Ft. Worth, TX	\$235.00	488	2	6
22. Steve Sherrell	Forney, TX	\$230.00	481	2	6
23. Bryce Ellison (SS)	Temple, TX	\$225.00	439	2	6
24. Gary James	Spring, TX	\$220.00	395	1	7
	- Fr9,	V		·	-
OTHER CASHERS					
25. Dee Munsell (SS)	Benbrook, TX	\$195.00	283		
26. Merv Parrish	Houston, TX	\$190.00	280		
27. Ron Ramicone	Houston, TX	\$189.00	278		
28. Jesse Jackson (SS)	Calera, OK	\$187.00	277		
29. Steve Wright	Houston, TX	\$187.00	277		
30. Paul Houston	Corpus Christi, TX	\$187.00	277		
31. Norm Richardson	Houston, TX	\$185.00	273		
32. Pat Currie (SS)	Ft. Worth, TX	\$184.00	260		
33. Toby Ferguson (SS)	Baytown, TX	\$181.50	257		
HI SUNDAY BLOCK					
Jerry Beavers (SS)	Oklahoma City, OK	\$150.00	1013		
John Denton (SS)	Midland, TX	\$120.00	975		
HI SUPER SENIOR - NON CASH					
Phil Baiiley	San Angelo, TX	\$181.50	257		
Bill Smith	Willis, TX	\$180.00	254		
Tip Bullock	Trophy Club, TX	\$180.00	252		
Roger West	Brentwood, TN	\$180.00	248		
Jim Paine	Houston, TX	\$180.00	246		
Colin Kyle	Plano, TX	\$180.00	246 244		
	Ft. Smith, AR		233		
Dewayne Thompson		\$180.00			
Steve McBride	Plano, TX	\$810.00	230		
<u>HI 70+ - NON CASH</u>					
Win Cockrell	Temple, TX	\$180.00	122		
	211-1-1 1.	+.00.00	-		

2009 EBONITE/SASBA SENIOR TOUR 300 Bowl, Conroe, TX August 29-30, 2009



Final Qualifying Standings

	<u>+/-</u>		<u>+/-</u>
1. Ken Gullette	584	52. Bob Eason SS)	1 <u>92</u>
2. Willie Wells (SS)	549	Art Hutchinson (SS)	192
3. Clarence McQuéen	465	54. John Hood	187
4. Pete McCordic	454	Tony Houston	187
5. Larry Thompson	453	Randy Ham	187
6. T.J. Johnson	420	57. Bill Anthony	1885
Joe Lecroy	420	58. Jerry Beavers (SS)	182
8. Donald Robinson	419	Gary Janson (SS)	182
9. Paul McCordic	404	60. Gary Dickinson (SS)	168
10. Dennis Francis (SS)	380	61. Dennis Scott	163
11. Thomas Young \	372	62 Fred Barnes (SS)	156
12. Mark Estes (SS)	366	63. Jesse Casteneda	155
13. Billy Flocks	360	Ted Chesser (SS)	155
Randy Ray	360	65. John Denton (SS)	154
15. Maury Newman (SS)	352	66. Jerry Watson (SS)	149
Bryce Ellison (SS)	352	67. Milton Smith (SS)	148
17. David Rountree (SS)	333	68. Kenny Cantu	135
18. Gene Rivers (SS)	330	69. Jim Redlinger (SS)	125
19. Steve Sherrell	318	70. Rick Talley (SS)	124
20. Bruce Michaelson (SS)	313	71. Win Cockrell (SS)	122
21. Butch Calvert (SS)	305	72. John Wukasch (SS)	120
22. Dorin White	300	73. Dave Zappitelli	116
23. Rudy Garcia	293	74. Lee Ellison	107
24. Gary James	292	75. Ron Segura	98
25. Dee Munsell (SS)	283	76. Thurman Thomas (SS)	88
26. Mery Parrish	280	77. Mario Colaluca (SS)	85
27. Ron Ramicone	278	78. Michael Ferguson	82
28. Jesse Jackson (SS)	277	79. Scott Winski	79
Steve Wright	277	80. Joe Binder	76
Paul Houston	277	81. Randy Bybee	69
31 Norm Richardson (SS)	273	82. Jim Gelske	68
32. Pat Currie (SS)	260	83. Jim King (SS)	57
33. Toby Ferguson (SS)	257	84. Richard Martin (SS)	45
Phil Bailey (SS)	257	Kirk Harper (SS)	45
35. Bill Smith (SS)	25 <i>1</i> 254	86. Phil Gessner	41
36. Tip Bullock (SS)	252	87. Benny Ellison	0
37 Blane Adkins	248	88. Jerry Moon (SS)	-20
Roger West (SS)	248	89. Alan Tweedy	-23
39. Dean Jones	247	90. Marcel Duvall (SS)	-23 -28
40. Jim Paine (SS)	246	91. Ted Schneider (SS)	-31
41. Colin Kyle (SS)	244	92. Randy Marcks	-39
42. Thomas Jacobsen	243	93. Troy Schanne	-5 3
43. Dewayne Thompson (SS)		94. James Cook (SS)	-62
44. Steve McBride (SS)	233 230	95. Thomas McCorvey	-67
45. Gordon Stuntz	223	96. Marshall Medlin (SS)	-76
		` ,	
46. Jerry Eddy	221	97. Bob Loffredo	-89 103
47. Ernest Ross (SS)	218 213	98. Les Hare (SS)	-103 -126
48. Dick Smith (SS)	213 212	99. Paul Riggs (SS) 100. John Riddle	-126 -170
49. John Ubias (SS)			-170
50. Mike Kenerson	199	101 Stan Workman (SS)	-182
Ron Benz	199		

EBONITE/SASBA SENIOR TOUR Labor Day Blowout—\$2250 added 3 Events in 3 Days!

SASBA Members and Guests

Sponsored by Cypress Bayou Casino and the Ambassador Inn

Sept. 4-Sept 7, 2009

Lafayette Lanes in Lafayette, LA

SCHEDULE of EVENTS

- Sept 4 2-game \$20 Sweepers every hour from noon to 4pm.
- Sept 5—Singles: SASBAmembers bowl 5 games at 9:00 to qualify, then Stairstep finals

Guests bowls 5 games at noon, then Stairstep finals. Cash 1 in 3

- Sept 6—Doubles: Meeting at 9:00 Everyone bowls one squad 8 games at 9:45 Cash 1 in 3
- Sept 7— Baker-style finals 8:45 am. 2nd Chance sweeper (for non-finalists) 9:30 am (\$500 added)

No walk-ins on the doubles. Must be paid by Saturday afternoon.

Mail entries to SASBA, 2321 E. Common, Apt 200, New Braunfels, TX 78130

Member:	Guest:
1 Singles only (\$75)	
2 Singles only (\$150)	
1 Singles and 1 Doubles (\$265 per per	rson)
Doubles only (\$380 per team):	



